
System / School Total K-6 7-9 10-12 Total Employees Referred to 

Description Incidents V P V P V P V P V Law Enforcement

Henry County 272 0 145 0 72 0 55 0 272 0 0

Abbeville Elementary School 103 0 103 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 0

Defiance of Authority 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Disorderly Conduct - Other 84 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 0

Disruptive Demonstrations 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

Electronic Pagers/Unauthorized Communication device 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Fighting 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Harassment 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Knife, Possession 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary Action 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Profanity or Vulgarity 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Abbeville High School 59 0 0 0 26 0 33 0 59 0 0

Alcohol Use 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Assault 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Defiance of Authority 14 0 0 0 8 0 6 0 14 0 0

Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

Fighting 24 0 0 0 5 0 19 0 24 0 0

Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary Action 6 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 6 0 0

Other/Unknown Weapon, Use 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Profanity or Vulgarity 7 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 7 0 0

Sexual Offenses - Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Threats/Intimidation 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

Data Source:  ACES Database
Prepared By:  ISS/SF & ET
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Page 167 of 629

V = Victim P = Participant

State of Alabama

Annual School Incident Report

2017



System / School Total K-6 7-9 10-12 Total Employees Referred to 

Description Incidents V P V P V P V P V Law Enforcement

Henry County 272 0 145 0 72 0 55 0 272 0 0

Headland Elementary School 40 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0

Defiance of Authority 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0

Disorderly Conduct - Other 14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0

Disruptive Demonstrations 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Fighting 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Knife, Possession 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary Action 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Threats/Intimidation 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Tobacco, Possession 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Headland Middle School 48 0 2 0 46 0 0 0 48 0 0

Alcohol Possession 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

Defiance of Authority 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0

Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0

Disorderly Conduct - Other 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

Drugs, Possession 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Fighting 18 0 1 0 17 0 0 0 18 0 0

Fire Alarm, Tampering with or Setting off 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Knife, Possession 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary Action 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0

Sexual Harassment 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Sexual Offenses - Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Data Source:  ACES Database
Prepared By:  ISS/SF & ET

12/14/2018 12:31:08 PM
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System / School Total K-6 7-9 10-12 Total Employees Referred to 

Description Incidents V P V P V P V P V Law Enforcement

Henry County 272 0 145 0 72 0 55 0 272 0 0

Headland Middle School 48 0 2 0 46 0 0 0 48 0 0

Threats/Intimidation 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Tobacco, Possession 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0

Headland High School 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 0 0

Defiance of Authority 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0

Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0

Fighting 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0

Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary Action 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0

Other Weapon, Possession 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0

Sexual Offenses - Other 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0

Tobacco, Possession 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0

Tobacco, Use 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Data Source:  ACES Database
Prepared By:  ISS/SF & ET

12/14/2018 12:31:08 PM
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